

Edmonton International Airport

Enplaned and Deplaned Passengers

2017 Actual Compared to 2016 Actual

Monthly Activity Summary

November

	Domestic			Transborder			International			Terminal Total			FBO Passengers			Total Passengers		
	2017 Actual	2016 Actual	% Change	2017 Actual	2016 Actual	% Change	2017 Actual	2016 Actual	% Change	2017 Actual	2016 Actual	% Change	2017 Actual	2016 Actual	% Change	2017 Actual	2016 Actual	% Change
January	426,381	400,033	6.6%	84,817	96,994	-12.6%	60,541	65,361	-7.4%	571,739	562,388	1.7%	35,400	45,034	-21.4%	607,139	607,422	0.0%
February	413,219	397,925	3.8%	83,376	95,166	-12.4%	53,681	61,089	-12.1%	550,276	554,180	-0.7%	34,590	46,842	-26.2%	584,866	601,022	-2.7%
March	462,812	426,708	8.5%	90,462	95,474	-5.2%	55,594	56,139	-1.0%	608,868	578,321	5.3%	40,738	48,224	-15.5%	649,606	626,545	3.7%
1st Quarter	1,302,412	1,224,666	6.3%	258,655	287,634	-10.1%	169,816	182,589	-7.0%	1,730,883	1,694,889	2.1%	110,728	140,100	-21.0%	1,841,611	1,834,989	0.4%
April	461,704	399,485	15.6%	86,993	85,929	1.2%	55,809	49,708	12.3%	604,506	535,122	13.0%	35,132	42,682	-17.7%	639,638	577,804	10.7%
May	523,078	492,660	6.2%	64,615	70,524	-8.4%	28,136	28,779	-2.2%	615,829	591,963	4.0%	43,698	72,662	-39.9%	659,527	664,625	-0.8%
June	522,132	497,579	4.9%	53,961	62,983	-14.3%	21,383	22,788	-6.2%	597,476	583,350	2.4%	45,702	57,790	-20.9%	643,178	641,140	0.3%
2nd Quarter	1,506,914	1,389,724	8.4%	205,569	219,436	-6.3%	105,328	101,275	4.0%	1,817,811	1,710,435	6.3%	124,532	173,134	-28.1%	1,942,343	1,883,569	3.1%
July	598,181	559,097	7.0%	61,441	60,200	2.1%	29,505	25,707	14.8%	689,127	645,004	6.8%	37,282	46,226	-19.3%	726,409	691,230	5.1%
August	632,864	586,241	8.0%	61,105	57,193	6.8%	28,813	26,074	10.5%	722,782	669,508	8.0%	42,494	48,768	-12.9%	765,276	718,276	6.5%
September	518,014	503,743	2.8%	59,766	61,749	-3.2%	21,090	23,384	-9.8%	598,870	588,876	1.7%	48,112	46,580	3.3%	646,982	635,456	1.8%
3rd Quarter	1,749,059	1,649,081	6.1%	182,312	179,142	1.8%	79,408	75,165	5.6%	2,010,779	1,903,388	5.6%	127,888	141,574	-9.7%	2,138,667	2,044,962	4.6%
October	513,647	491,675	4.5%	70,003	72,268	-3.1%	19,684	22,180	-11.3%	603,334	586,123	2.9%	47,998	31,830	50.8%	651,332	617,953	5.4%
November	463,704	421,246	10.1%	81,073	78,400	3.4%	43,681	41,402	5.5%	588,458	541,048	8.8%	35,886	39,030	-8.1%	624,344	580,078	7.6%
December																		
4th Quarter	977,351	912,921	7.1%	151,076	150,668	0.3%	63,365	63,582	-0.3%	1,191,792	1,127,171	5.7%	83,884	70,860	18.4%	1,275,676	1,198,031	6.5%
Year To Date Total	5,535,736	5,176,392	6.9%	797,612	836,880	-4.7%	417,917	422,611	-1.1%	6,751,265	6,435,883	4.9%	447,032	525,668	-15.0%	7,198,297	6,961,551	3.4%
Rolling-12-Month Total	5,995,457	5,645,451	6.2%	877,455	936,932	-6.3%	469,438	478,736	-1.9%	7,342,350	7,061,119	4.0%	476,750	567,388	-16.0%	7,819,100	7,628,507	2.5%

* Data may contain estimates and is subject to change